

Government of West Bengal Office of the Secretary DH&FW Samiti & Chief Medical Officer of Health

North 24 Parganas, Barasat, Kolkata-700124 Phone-033-25523129, e-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

Memo No. CMOH-N24Pgs/NHM-Tender/Print-MC -4873

Date: 06/11/2020

To Rupa Printing Works Tollygunge, Jadavpur, Kolkata-700033

Award of Contract

On finalization of the tender issued vide NIT No.-DH&FWS/NHM/2020/Print-M&C-795, dated 27.05.2020 and on recommendation of the Tender Selection Committee (TSC) your quoted rates for the below mentioned item(s) have been accepted and you/your firm have been selected as L1 bidder for those items. The Contract will be valid till 31.03.2021.

You need to supply the items (for which you have been selected as L1) in accordance with the terms & conditions and specifications as mentioned in the above mentioned NIT to the office of the undersigned as and when asked for.

Any breech or violation of the terms & conditions of the NIT will immediately lead to the cancellation of the contract.

Items for which selected as L1:

- 1. JSY Card
- 2. J.J. Home Health Check up Card
- 3. Case Sheet For Maternity Services- L3 Facility Form
- 4. Labour Room Register
- 5. PMSMA- Register
- 6. IUCD- Follow up register
- 7. Antara Card Register
- 8. Vaccinator Logistics Diary

Secretary, DH&FWS& Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24Parganas

Date: 06/11/2020

Memo No. CMOH-N24Pgs/NHM-Tender/Print-MC -4873/(9) Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Director of Health Services, Government of West Bangal.
- 2. The PO, NHM & Deputy Secretary, H&FWS, Govt. of W.B.
- 3. The O/C Health, North 24 Parganas
- 4. The Dy. Chief Medical Officer of Health-I/II/III, NUHM Nodal, DMCHO, DTO, North 24 Parganas .
- 5. The Accounts Officer, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 6. The Administrative Officer, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 7. The I.T Coordinator, SwasthyaBhawan with the request to upload this notice in the official website of SwasthyaBhawan.
- 8. The D.I.O, North 24 Parganas with the request to upload this notice in the official website of North 24 Parganas District.
- 9. Office Copy.

Secretary, DH&EWS& Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24Parganas